Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Blue Ridge Community College Board of Trustees
Meeting Times:  5:00 p.m. Bi-monthly - Odd Months - 2nd Mondays Positions:
Meeting Place:  BRCC - Flat Rock Campus Length:

Contact Person:

Dr. Laura Leatherwood

828-694-1706

Description: Enable BRCC to acquire, hold and transfer real and personal property. Enter into contracts. Institute and defend legal actions and suits
Exercise such other rights as and privileges as may be necessary for the management and administration of the Institution.

! VACANT Requirement
2 Mr. Nathan Kennedy Requirement
3 Mr. Chip Gould Requirement
4 Mr. Kelly Leonard Requirement

Applicants Interested in this Board:

Expiration Date  6/30/2025
Expiration Date  6/30/2027
Expiration Date  6/30/2025

Expiration Date  6/30/2027

Dr. John Bryant

Currently serving on:

Henderson County Board of Health

Mr. William Carter

Mr. Steve Dozier

Currently serving on:

Henderson County Zoning Board of Adjustment

Mr. Stephen Wilkie

Currently serving on:

Equalization and Review, Henderson County Board of

Tuesday, April 30, 2024

08/23/2022

01/24/2024

03/18/2024

01/10/2023
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