Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Blue Ridge Community College Board of Trustees

Meeting Times: 5:00 p.m. Bi-monthly - Odd Months - 2nd Mondays Positions: 4 Contact Person: Dr. Laura Leatherwood

Meeting Place: BRCC - Flat Rock Campus Length: 4 Years Contact Phone: 828-694-1706

Description: Enable BRCC to acquire, hold and transfer real and personal property. Enter into contracts. Institute and defend legal actions and suits

Exercise such other rights as and privileges as may be necessary for the management and administration of the Institution.

1	VACANT	Requirement	Expiration Date 6/30/2025
2	Mr. Nathan Kennedy	Requirement	Expiration Date 6/30/2027
3	Mr. Chip Gould	Requirement	Expiration Date 6/30/2025
4	Mr. Kelly Leonard	Requirement	Expiration Date 6/30/2027

Applicants Interested in this Board:

Dr. John Bryant	08/23/2022
Currently serving on:	
Henderson County Board of Health	
Mr. William Carter	01/24/2024
Mr. Steve Dozier	03/18/2024
Currently serving on:	
Henderson County Zoning Board of Adjustment	
Mr. Stephen Wilkie	01/10/2023
Currently serving on:	
Equalization and Review, Henderson County Board of	

Tuesday, April 30, 2024 Page 1